155154
P A R T S
W W W . P O W E R S E A L . C O M
155154
P
A
R
T

Order 3131-6C X 12 X 3/4CC. Part Number: 313106C120AB
REPAIR CLAMPS ADD-ON LIST PRICES
How to order: Add part number -3 at end of part number
Example: 312106C120AA-SB3
BELL JOINT PARTS
Model Number
Repair Clamp Tapped Clamp
3121 3131
3122 3132
3121AS 3131AS
3122AS 3132AS
159158
P
A
R
T
S
Component Description Model Number Product Size Part Number List Price Unit
Bell Joint Gasket 3232 12" V3230121 $ 197.00 Each
Bell Joint Gasket 3232 14" V3230141 $ 215.10 Each
Bell Joint Gasket 3232 16" V3230161 $ 233.20 Each
Bell Joint Gasket 3232 18" V3230181 $ 267.20 Each
Bell Joint Gasket 3232 20" V3230201 $ 301.10 Each
Bell Joint Gasket 3232 24" V3230241 $ 392.10 Each
Bell Joint Gasket 3232 30" V3230301 $ 450.90 Each
Component Description Model Number Product Size Part Number List Price Unit
5/16 X 1 1/2 Bronze Screw & Nut 3401 - 3402  1 1/4" - 3" V3401002 $ 12.60 Each
3/8 X 2 Bronze Screw & Nut
3401 3 1/2" - 8"
V3401003 $ 9.30 Each
3403 10" - 12"
3/8 X 3 Bronze Screw, Nut & Washer
3401 4"-12"
V3401011 $ 11.90 Each
3403 All Sizes
1/2 X 3 Bronze Hex Head Bolt  & Washer 3407 All Sizes V3401010 $50.00 Each
Small TwinSeal Gasket  ( 1/2" - 1" Outlets) Bronze Saddle All Sizes V3401004 $ 4.70 Each
Large TwinSeal Gasket ( 1 1/4" - 2" Outlets) Bronze Saddle All Sizes V3401005 $ 12.20 Each
3/4 X 9 Alloy Track Head Bolt & Nut 3460/3490CS 8-24"/14-24" V3460002 $ 22.30 Each
3/4 X 9 Stainless Steel Tack Head Bolt & Nut 3460/3490AS 8-24"/14-24" V3460003 $ 31.60 Each
5/8 X 7 Alloy Track Head Starter Bolt, Nut & Washer 3460/3490CS 4-6"/4-16" V3100403 $ 8.60 Each
* Also use on Model 3233 A/C Coupling Leak Repair Clamp
** When ordering these sizes for use on C900 installations you must use these bolts
BELL JOINT CLAMP BOLT QUANTITY CHART
SADDLE & SLEEVE PARTS
SERVICE SADDLE AND TAPPING SLEEVES
Repair Clamp
Description
Model
Number Pipe Size
Clamp Size
Replacement Bolt Description
3" 4" 6" 8" 10" 12" 14" 16" 18" 20" 24" 30"
Caulked and
Push-On
Cast Iron or
Ductile Iron
Pipe Joints
3232
4" - 8" - 4 4 4 - - - - - - - - 1/2 X 1 3/4 Segment Bolt  & Nut
12"-30"
- - - - - 6 6 6 6 8 8 8 5/8 X 1 3/4 T-Head Bolt  & Nut
- - - - - 6 6 6 6 8 8 8 5/8 X 2 Hex Head Bolt  & Nut
3"-12" 4 4 6 6 8 9 - - - - - - 5/8 X 12 Double End Stud Bolt  & Nut
16"-30" - - - - - - 9 9 9 12 12 16 3/4 X 15 Double End Stud Bolt  & Nut
C900 Pipe
Joints 3232
14"-20" - - - - - - 9 9 9 12 12 16 3/4 X 18 Double End Stud Bolt & Nut
24"-30" - - - - - - - - - - 12 16 3/4 X 20 Double End Stud Bolt & Nut
Class 150 A/C
Coupling Pipe
Joints
3233 4"-8"